FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

		101469210 Ation form co	VER SHEET		
		PATENTS ON	LY		
Submission Type	of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the Conveyance Tyl		cument(s) or copy(les).	
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License Change of Name			
Document ID#					
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other		
Reel # Corrective Docume	Frame #	(For U	U.S. Governme se ONLY by U.S. Governm		
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie	s)	Mark if additional	names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Ramot U	Iniversity Authority for A	Applied Research		07 23 2000	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				CCCICIL	
Name (line 2)				28918 H	
Receiving Party			lark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Nava Na	eveh			If document to be reco	
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
				States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 15, Rav	15, Rav Ashi St., Flat 72 Neve Avivim representative is attache (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Tel Aviv	Israel		69395	
L	City	State/Country		Žip Code	
Domestic Represei	ntative Name and A	uui ess Enter	for the first Receiving P	Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Add 699 (IIII6 4)				\$*************************************	
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
/DAAA RIMHIYELI AAAAAAAA EE	01867	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
/2000 DHGUYEN 00000200 58'	80.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011089 FRAME: 0230

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118	3	
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: COH	N 11.225A; COHN 11.225B	
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documers.	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		itional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property). umber(s)
Patent Application Number(s) 5891847	Patent N	
5877154		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application v	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the t	total number of properties involved. #	2
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	
	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	08-1634
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 🗶 No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true and e original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Linda S. Chan	De Seg Ch	August 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing Req. No. 42,400	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ramot University Anthority for Applied Research of Tel-Aviv, Israel (hereinafter "Assignor.") is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States Patent No. 5,891,847 which issued on April 6, 1999 and United States Patent No. 5,877,154 which issued on March 2, 1999.

WHEREAS, Nava Naveh, of Tel-Aviv, Israel (hereinsiler "Assignce"), a citizen of the country of Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: he it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the sold Assignee, the application for Letters Patent aforesald and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, their assigns or other legal representatives for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not have been made.

Ramot University Authority for Applied Research

THE RESEARCH MODELS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

SHMUEL ORENBUCH

(Assignor)

Mr. GIDEON LAHAV Chairman, Executive Committee

President/General Manager

Date

July: 23, 2000

Little Day

PATENT REEL: 011089 FRAME: 0232